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1. summary

This contribution presents the cross verification results of the intra prediction enhancements proposed in JVT-E050 and JVT-E051.
Proposed agenda category: Improvements and enhancements

Keywords for agenda allocation: Intra prediction, chroma intra prediction, luma intra prediction
2. Cross Verification of jvt-e050
In this section, the chroma intra prediction method proposed in JVT-E050 is tested.

2.1 Test conditions

The common test condition is used except that all frames are coded as intra frame. Both CABAC and UVLC is tested with QP = 28, 32, 36, 40. The Bjontegaard delta bit-rate is calculated for U and V component separately. In the table below, the negative sign means that the bit-rate is reduced.

2.2 Results

	
	
	Container
	Foreman
	Mobile
	News
	Paris
	Silent
	Tempete
	Average

	U
	CABAC
	-1.43%
	-1.53%
	-0.30%
	-1.15%
	-1.67%
	-1.90%
	-1.15%
	-1.30%

	
	UVLC
	-3.60%
	-3.87%
	-0.64%
	-1.85%
	-2.38%
	-3.33%
	-2.25%
	-2.56%

	V
	CABAC
	-3.30%
	-2.46%
	-0.15%
	-2.58%
	-2.12%
	-3.37%
	-1.36%
	-2.19%

	
	UVLC
	-6.10%
	-4.16%
	-0.55%
	-4.23%
	-2.36%
	-2.46%
	-2.96%
	-3.26%


3. Cross Verification of jvt-e051

In this section, the proposed methods in section 2.1 and 2.2 of JVT-E051 are used in the testing at the same time.
3.1 Test conditions

The common test condition is used except that all frames are coded as intra frame. Both CABAC and UVLC is tested with low QP = 12, 16, 20, 24 and high QP = 28, 32, 36, 40. The Bjontegaard delta bit-rate is calculated for Y component. In the table below, the positive sign means that the bit-rate is increased.
3.2 Results

Total intra 4x4 prediction enhancement (section 2.1 and 2.2 in JVT-E051 are combined)

	
	QP
	Container
	Foreman
	Mobile
	News
	Paris
	Silent
	Tempete
	Average

	CABAC
	Low
	0.07%
	0.46%
	0.13%
	0.07%
	0.06%
	0.56%
	0.11%
	0.21%

	
	High
	0.38%
	1.45%
	0.49%
	0.64%
	0.29%
	1.67%
	0.40%
	0.76%

	UVLC
	Low
	0.12%
	0.31%
	0.05%
	0.06%
	0.04%
	0.52%
	0.04%
	0.16%

	
	High
	0.22%
	1.82%
	0.49%
	0.81%
	0.35%
	2.86%
	0.64%
	1.03%


4. Conclusions

Our testing results support the corresponding results in JVT-E050 and JVT-E051. The slight difference for Foreman blames to the inconsistency of sequences. 
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